' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

UL 19 I

Ms. Honey Nunez, Owner
Paraclete Group LLC

421 Cottage Lane

Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146

RE: George's Personal Care Home
108 Water Street
New Stanton, Pennsylvania 15672
License #: 440570

Dear Ms. Nunez:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
May 10, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jay Bausch
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Seyvices Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.us
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PLH Name: GEORGES PERSUMAL CARE HOME

5. REGULATION 85 Pe.Code B2800
FECHEY - The coplract shall @gmc:zfy B Bome's tules rebled o home sévices, Including whether the home permits

wﬁaiﬂf@

Ra, DEBCHETION OF WIGLATION
T contract o renldend ¥ deted $A230EE, doas nol oduds e cumeed o ndes,

T

&, BLAN OF CURRECY {?ﬁ@} {Astah papen b nsccssary.  Rowstrober thet you wast shen and 8200 sy atteched pages.)
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Adminisirator found the missing page of mmd@m “éé 3 h@m@* vontract regarding

honse rules.

- Administrator reviewed, compiet@d and explained to resident #1 .hame contract
on May 11,2616,

Resident #1 signed the home contract house rules on May 11,2016 and received
copies of house rules.

In the future, administrator will double check new admitted resident home contract
to make sure its complete that specify house rules related to home services
including smoking resident is to be in designated areas outside at the gazebo,

Admunistrator will anually check residents home coniract to make sure there’s no
inigsing pages.

All staff persons educated the importance of complete resident home contract
regarding house rules.

Attached checklist and resident #1 signed house rules. V/ ﬁ_ ﬁ
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PO Mame: SEORGES PEREONAL CARE HOME

1. REGLULATIN B8 Pa.lode {2800 o . ]
2600.28{)X13) - The contract shall includs willten information on the resldent's rights and complaind procedures as

specified in § 260041 {relaling to nolification of raskdent rights and complalnt procedures),

fp. DESCEIPOOR OF VIDLATION k
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Administrater found the migsing pages of resident #1 home contract regarding
resident rights and complaint procedures.

Administrator reviewed, completed and explained to resident #1 i rights
and complaint procedures on May 11,2016,

Resident #1 signed home contract resident rights and complaint procedures and
received copies on May 11,2016.

Administrator will annually check residents home contract to make sure there are
resident rights and complaint procedures.

All staff persons educated the importance of complete home contract regarding
resident rights and complaint procedures,

Attached checklist and resident #1 signed resident rights and complaint procedures,
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1. REGULATION 93 Pa.Cods &2 '
2600.26(a) - The home shall establish and implement a qualily management plan,
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The home administrator sstablished a quality management plan review and
conducted on May 16,2016, All staff persons educated about the importance of
annually quality management review,

Administrator will annually fmplement a quality management review. Checklist
and quality management review attached,
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PR Reepmar CIECRGES PERSOMNAL CARE HOME

1. RGN ATION B PeCodp
28001401 - Aresident shall have 8 medicel evaluation o least annually.

2e. DEECRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Fosident §2's lutent medicel gvahdsion was completet on 317144,

Faaddant #3 labest iadical eveluuiion was somploted on 2/BMS, o
Feasidant #8's Inlest sedics] avaluation wee comeleted an 17415,
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The bome Physician completed resident #2, #3 and #4 medical evaluation.

Administrator reviewed the medical evaluation of all residents to ensure they are
up by date.

All staff persons educated the importance of resident’s medical evaluation at least
annually for resident’s care needs and services, Also the need for a new medical
evaluation when a resident has a significant change in condition.

Administrator will use a checklist system noting dates of resident’s medical
evaluation expiration and ensure all residents have medical evaluation 8 month

ahead of time. Checklist attached. 1 }Ar
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S AAUAT - (HE ORI b - EReriberger, Lyt
v GEOHGES PERSONAL CARE HOME

. B ]

0015 {fﬁ Preecription m&dmmﬂs DTS medications and AW that are discontinued, exoired or for residents who are
o longer served at the home shall be destroved In 5 esfe manner scomding 1o the Depsrtment of Envitonmanial
Protection and Foders! and Stals reguiations. When 2 resident permananlly leaves the home, the resident's medications
shall be given o the resident, the designeted person, f any, or e person or enily taking responsibiiity for the new

| placement on e day of depariure frorm the kome.

meg. for resident /&{‘ which had expired Decomber, 2015 had rol been destroyed ar disposed of,

Administrator ordered new Venmién HFA 90 mog for resident #5 on M&m | 3; }9! b
and disposed resident #5 expired Ventolin HFA 90 mcg PRN inhaler. 7

ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ&@&iﬁd all staff persons administering medication on medication
sdmibaistration and storage practices including ordering new medication for
res&éefﬁ who has a medication that near expiration. Re-educated all staff persons
on disposing residents expired medication or retwrn to pharmacy any expired
medications,

Administrator and a designated staff person will check resident’s medications
weekly to ensure that new medication need re-order before resident medication
near its expiration and disposed or give to pharmacy any expired medications.
Checklist attached and receipt copy of resident #5 new inhaler Ventolin HFA

90 meg.
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Yiolntios Pupor: 20007 - Uoa 0T 8 - Bombergar, LYot
RO Hirne: SEORGES PERSONAL CARE HOME

1, REGULATION 85 Pa.Cods 52800 o
SO0 TBFR) - A medicetion record shel be kepd i Include e Sllowing Tor sach rasident for whom medisalions ars
smmiaterad:
{1} Rezidents name.
{8 Drug sllargies,
(& Mame of medloation,
{4) Sirengh. »
5y Bosspe form.
{8 Dose.
{7 Fenite of sdministration,
{8) Froguenoy of sdminisiration.
{8Y Admindsleation Hmes,
{340 Blurstion of tharapy, ¥ applicathe.
{*5'? } Gpeclal precautions, ¥ applicable.
{12} Disgnosis or purpnse Ty the medionion, nolsding o nita (PRI,
{13 Dale and 8me of madicetion admindstration.
{14} Mams and pitials of the el parson administering the madh

The raediontion mmmmm{m satord for resident 81 doas not contaln B disgross or purpose &y e presoribed nadicetions

Henzboping Smg osd Porphonegine Smg.
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Admwsimmr mfmmd ‘ihe phamacxst about resgdéﬁt #1 and #6 missing éxagn@m
on their MAR. Pharmacist sent 2 new MAR for resident #1 Benztropine.Smg and
Perphenazine 8mg that contain diagnosis. Pharmacist sent a new MAR for resident
#6 Divalproex Sod. ER 500mg and Gabapentin 300mg that contain diagnosis.
Attached copies of resident #1 and resident #6 new MAR.

Checklist monthly for administrator to review resident’s medication administration
record to ensure its completion including resident’s diagnosis,

All staff persons re-educated the importance of having diagnosis on medication
administration record and any found errors, missing on MAR need to report o
pharmacist immediately for correction.
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B Hane: GEORGES PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. BEGULATION 5 Pa,Unde
018 - The home shell aducate the resldent on the right to question or refisse s medicelion § he resident belleves

tharg gy be g madication error. Documenintion of this resident education shall be kepl

2, CESORIPTIOR OF SR
Hestdent #1 who woe adnithd 85 2w homs ob -“m has siot bean sducated fo the resident's right to suestion or refuse medication If

tha restdent bofloves Bt thore moy be B medicelion error, &

Administrator found the nissing page of resident #1 home confract regarding
resident #1 right to question or refuse a medication docurnentation.

Administrator re-educated resident #1 m.ﬁg’%ﬁ to guestion or refuse &
medication if.*a@i?ﬁwm thers may be g medication error on May 11,2016
Attached a copy of signed documentation of resident #1 regardingif-icht to
guestion or refuse medication.

Administrator will double check new admitted resident home contract fo ensure 1t

has documentation regarding educating resident right to question or refuse
medication if resident believes that there may be a medication etror,

Checklist attach. 1 A
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Wintalica Boport 48007 - DANTDRDTE - Hombargey, Uyl
FOH Mo GEORGES PERSONAL CARE HOME

. PR & Pu Codes 52800
0022 e} « Apurent weskly uctivily calendar shall ba posted in a conspleuous sod public place in e home.

Zu, ESURIPTINN OFVOLATION
There 5 not currsnt weskly activity ceender posted in e home a3 e aclhvity salendar posted is dated Jor the monl of Apl 28,

OF CORRECTION 0T} (
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Adminigtrator posted a current weekly activity calendar on dining room wall on
May 10,2016

All staff persouns educated the importance of current weekly activity calendar
posted on dining wall,

Checklist will be implemented for administrator to make activity calendar 2
months in advance

Attached current weekly activity calendar and checklist,
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Vivkaton Report 44057 - (I 0IAE - Bombarger, Oyl
BOH Mume: GEORGES PERSONAL CARE HOME
§, REGULATION 56 Pa.Code 52608

#BE0.ZE4a) - A delarmingtion shall be made within 30 daya prior fo admission srd dooumented on he Depariment's
prapimRsaion svraaning e that the needs of the resident can bs mat by the services privided by ihe homs,

5. CRETTION OF viDLATs
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While inspector was h@r@, administrator documented (marked X) on resident #1
pre admission screening form determination that resident #1 needs can be met by
the services provided by the home.

Administrator will review newly completed resident preadmission sereening form
to ensure completion including documented determination that the needs of the
resident can be meet by the services provided by the home.

All staff persons educated the importance of resident pre-admission screening form
completion,

Checklist atiached. 7
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VioTalion Fapork SA057 - T5/TI7E0T6 - Bomberge
P Name: BEORGE'S PERSONAL CARE HOME

i BEGULATION B8 Palods §
BEN0.288{c) - The resident shai hm& sciditiong! assessmards g foliows:
{1 Armnssily, _
{2} Wihe condition of the resident sigrificantly changes prior to the ennual assessment.
(41 Althe requsst of the Deperimend uptn cause o baliave tal an update 8 required.

e, DESE W OF VIOLATHRY

The niset tecont assessmenl AP for rogident 47 le daled J10M4.
The mosd recent sesssmeni/RARP for regident $3 ip dated 2AD/8.
The mopt recent sssosument/RASP for vasident #4 s dafed 1S,
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Administrator completed resident #2, resident #3 and resident #4 RASP.

Administrator reviewed each resident assessment support plan o ensure they are
up to date.

All staff persons educated the need to have annually new resident assessment
support plan that should accurately reflect resident care needs and services and to
ensure completion before assessment date expired.

Administrater will use a checklist system noting dates of resident assessment
support plan that resident should bave RASP annually, if the condition of the
resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment and at the request of

the Department upon cause to believe that an update is required,
Attached checklist ] A
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Fulhd Nane GEORGES PERSONAL CARE HOME

1, REQULATION 55 Po.Code fiooh
U 2EE - Bach resilent's record st ngluds (he Tolioedng information: (1) Shrough (26)

Fa. DESCRETION OF WL ATION
Tha racors forrosilente 91, 2, B and 4 do red inplode e residant’s sye color,

o

3 PLAN OP %%ﬁﬁm@% {m@}{ﬁm& e 68 neceassry, Remember ot ymz et gign ﬁﬂ'ﬁ dnts my mmw PEEET.

Administrator made a new face sheet that inchudes eye color of residents #1,2,3 4.

Administrator reviewed and completed each residents record.

All staff persons educated the importance of resident’s eve color on each resident’s
record.

Administrator will check each resident record annually to ensure completion.

Attached checklist and new resident face sheet.
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